Pos'n

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Boat No

34

76

11

81

56

26

25

38

60

6

48

66

61

80

22

24

79

62

68

31

37

21

43

57

40

Boat Name

199097
Awesome

199060 Wadup

201542 Swift O
190340 Scud

202886 The
Best Medicine

202554 2

197531 Grunt
N Groan
166808 Top
Gun

187918 Galaxy

184238 Rocket

193116 Eik
Gratia

186633 The
19th Gymset
194926 Special
K

199016
Badface
177748
Megahertz

193413 Primal

136051 If Only

150841 Out of
the Blue
184233

Serenity Now
185821

187919
Skywalker
202553 Vitamin
Sea

153147
Airborne

161200 Up

202889
Titanium
190348 Risky
Business

Skipper/Crew

Ki Raphael
Sulkowski
Mark
Whittington

Luke Elliott

Brad Utting
Richard Leslie

Colin Dibb
Grant Lovelady
Ed Bannerman
John Stallwood
Andy Whittell
Dave Glover
Keith Pattersen
John Kay
Bruce Utting
Guy Skinner
Mal McKercher

Nick Whyatt

Andrew
Leyland

Leigh Varian
Michael Wilson
Luke Dillon
Paul Nigel
Graham Lithgo
Chris McClean
Thomas Friberg

Glenn Thomas

Total

32

58

53

37

50

104

67

102

123

120

124

154

121

125

158

123

152

176

155

164

208

209

199

215

220

217

Nett

23

25

28

34

44

55

81

84

85

88

88

89

104

106

106

108

138

139

143

145

150

159

3/03/2012
1

1(1)

[35](0CS)

4(4)
8(8)

5(5)

[ 35](0CS)
10( 10)
11( 11)
17(17)
16( 16)
7(7)

9(9)

15( 15)
20( 20)
19(19)
21(21)
13(13)
14( 14)
12(12)
[28]( 28)
18(18)

[ 35](DNC)

24( 24)

3/03/2012

5(5)
7(7)

9(9)

11( 11)
13(13)
15( 15)
18(18)
12(12)
[19]( 19)
8(8)

14( 14)
22(22)
20( 20)
[23](23)
16( 16)
10( 10)
17(17)
[28](28)
25( 25)

[ 35](DNC)

24( 24)

3/03/2012
3

2(2)
[581(5)
4(4)
1(1)
7(7)
3(3)
9(9)

10( 10)
17(17)
[21](21)
[23](23)
6(6)
8(8)
13(13)

[ 35](DNC)
14( 14)
12(12)
20( 20)
16( 16)
18(18)
28( 28)
11( 11)
22(22)
24( 24)
15( 15)

[ 30](30)

4/03/2012
4

1(1)

3(3)

5( 5)

4(4)

2(2)

[ 35(0CS)
9(9)

7(7)

6( 6)
13(13)

[ 20](PEN)
[ 35(DNC)
16( 16)
11( 11)

15( 15)

10( 10)
9(PEN)
12(12)
14( 14)
21(PEN)

[ 35](DNC)
35(DNC)
20( 20)
22(22)
26( 26)

19( 19)

4/03/2012
5

2(2)
3(3)
1(1)
5(5)
6(6)

10( 10)
4(4)
8(8)

15( 15)
[22](22)
19( 19)
14( 14)
9(9)
[18]( 18)
12(12)

[ 16]( 16)
23( 23)
7(7)

11( 11)
13(13)
20( 20)
35(DNC)
25( 25)
17(17)
21( 21)

27(27)

4/03/2012
6

1(1)
3(3)

5( 5)
[6](6)
2(2)
7(7)
4(4)
8(8)
[19]( 19)
12(12)
10( 10)
11( 11)
[20]( 20)
16( 16)
9(9)

15( 15)

[ 24]( 24)
14( 14)
18( 18)
[21](21)
22(22)

[ 35(DNC)
23( 23)
17(17)
13( 13)

[ 28](28)

4/03/2012
7

[5](5)
2(2)
[6](6)
3(3)
[71(7)
1(1)
[91(9)
8(8)
4(4)
12(12)
10( 10)
11(11)

[ 16]( 16)
17(17)
18( 18)
13(13)

[ 24]( 24)
14(14)
15( 15)
20( 20)
19( 19)

[ 35(DNC)
21(21)
22(22)
27( 27)

23(23)

5/03/2012
8

1(1)

2(2)

3(3)

4(4)

[ 15]( 15)

[ 35](DNC)
[ 14]( 14)

[ 35](DNC)
6( 6)
12(12)

5( 5)

[ 35](DNC)
10( 10)
8(8)
17(17)
[18]( 18)
9(9)

[ 35](DNC)
11( 1)
7(7)
[35](DSQ)
16( 16)

13( 13)

[ 35](DNC)
20( 20)

19( 19)

5/03/2012
9

[ 18]( 18)
1(1)

[ 24](PEN)
2(2)

6(6)

4(4)

3(3)
[12](12)
10( 10)
5(5)
11(11)
7(7)

14( 14)
16( 16)

[ 35](OCS)
8(8)

9(9)

[ 35](DNC)
[ 26]( 26)
[35](OCS)
25(PEN)
13(13)

19( 19)

[ 35(DNC)
28( 28)

23(23)



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

32

85

63

33

78

69348 Kati Peter Lacsko

37459 Just

Another Jon Hanson

Gymset

188613 John

Beached Az Winterinham

172237 The ) .
Kim Morrison

Swallo

; 87881 Taboo Ryan Keeffe

1786.31 7 Voodoo Lewis Arndt

Racing

137524 White  John

Out 1 Rasmussen

199087 Lizard

Drinking Geert Buters

234

243

247

249

246

248

271

281

170

173

177

179

183

183

205

211

22(22)
[ 35](DNF)

29( 29)
25( 25)
27(27)
26( 26)
30( 30)

23(23)

21(21)
[ 35](DNF)

30( 30)
29( 29)
27(27)
26( 26)
31(31)

35(DSQ)

25( 25)
26( 26)

19( 19)
27(27)
[32](32)
29( 29)
31(31)

35(DNC)

28( 28)
24( 24)

29( 29)
21(21)
23(23)
25( 25)
27(27)

35(DNC)

24( 24)
26( 26)

[30]( 30)
28( 28)

31(31)

[35)(DSQ)

29( 29)

35(DNC)

25( 25)
26( 26)

29( 29)

[ 351(DSQ)
[31](31)
[30]( 30)
27( 27)

[ 35](DNC)

25( 25)
30( 30)

26( 26)

[ 35](DNC)
29( 29)
28(28)
[31](31)

[ 35](DNC)

[35](DSQ)
21(21)

[ 40](PEN)
25( 25)
24( 24)
22(22)

[35](DSQ)

23(23)

[29](29)
20(PEN)

15( 15)
24( 24)
22(22)
27(27)
30( 30)

25( 25)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Pos'n

65

19

67

54

71

18

44

12

84

83

45

53

73

7

30
82

47

Boat No

Boat Name

5 Veolia

196432 Boating
Hardware

002 Prime
Time

193111 Papa
Wolf

197284 No
Name

196889 Larrikin

202933 Goin
Nowhere
199088
Sharpey Town
202591
Pushing the
Envelope
TBA NFI

150836 lllegal

192576 The
Italian Job
196900
Florence

182974 Asterix

156728 Infinity

192580 Zero
Balance
202596 Dragon
Fly

193389
Clocktower
Framers

120 Silver
Sovereign

193384 Swift

192569 For a
Few Races
More

193033
Ichabod

202865 Spike

149836
Ayoopdook

Skipper/Crew

Krystal Weir

Tristan Brown
Mark
Spearman
Ben
Walkemeyer

Jeremy
OConnell

Caitlin Elks

Lloyd Lissiman

Suzanne Oliver

David Luketina

Arrik Fisk
Peron Pearse
Martina Ciotti
Dougal Hanson
Andrew Brockis
Rijk Batley
Chris Goldacre

Norm Bloch

Kim Stephens

Michael
Burbidge
Kieran
Murnane

James Hansen

Cameron
Duncan

Ken Booth

Alan Benn

Total

33

31

56

43

59

89

91

94

96

134

172

142

142

154

185

167

170

192

186

193

187
191

197

Nett

26

28

38

51

58

58

60

89

92

96

98

103

105

110

115

121

132

133

133
134

138

3/03/2012
1

5(5)

4(4)

10( 10)

[18]( 18)
[19]1( 19)
9(9)
12(12)
13(13)
8(8)

16( 16)
20( 20)

14( 14)

[ 24]( 24)

[31](31)
17(17)
11( 1)

[ 26]( 26)

28( 28)

27(27)

3/03/2012

6(6)

7(7)

[22](22)

8(8)
12(12)
19( 19)
30( 30)
11( 11)

20(PEN)

9(9)
14( 14)

16( 16)

10( 10)

23(23)
26( 26)
15( 15)
20( 20)

[ 28]( 28)

[ 32](PEN)

3/03/2012
3
1(1)

2(2)

3(3)
[111(11)
6(6)
4(4)

[23](23)

7(7)

10( 10)
9(9)
8(8)
5(5)

12(12)
13(13)
[27](27)
21(21)

[ 28](28)

19(19)

20( 20)
14( 14)
16( 16)
17(17)

26( 26)

18( 18)

4/03/2012
4

1(1)

4(4)

[6](6)
3(3)
2(2)
8(8)

[15]( 15)

9(9)

7(7)
5(5)
[21](21)
12(12)
17(17)
[20]( 20)
[ 24]( 24)
23( 23)

13( 13)

[31](31)

10( 10)
26( 26)
[28]( 28)
14( 14)

27(27)

18( 18)

4/03/2012
5
2(2)

1(1)
3(3)
4(4)
[71(7)
6( 6)

9(9)

11(11)

8(8)
[171(17)
[ 24]( 24)
10( 10)
16( 16)
12(12)
13(13)
5(5)

[29](29)

15( 15)

14( 14)
26( 26)
25( 25)

[28](28)

18( 18)

[27)(27)

4/03/2012
6
1(1)
[41(4)
2(2)
6( 6)
3(3)
[8I(8)

5(5)

10( 10)

7(7)
13(13)
19( 19)

9(9)
11( 11)

[ 24]( 24)
18( 18)
12(12)

15( 15)

14(14)

[40](OCS)
[28](28)
23(23)
20( 20)

[ 29]( 29)

22(22)

4/03/2012
7

[2](2)
3(3)

4(4)
1(1)
[8](8)
5( 5)

9(9)

6(6)

11(11)
(7
18( 18)
14( 14)
[22](22)
15( 15)
23(23)
10( 10)

17(17)

13(13)

24( 24)
[ 26]( 26)
[32](32)

21(21)

12( 12)

19( 19)

5/03/2012
8
[51(5)

[ 14]( 14)

1(1)
2(2)
3(3)
4(4)

6(6)

[113(11)

[ 18]( 18)
10( 10)
8(8)

[ 40](DNC)
16( 16)
13(13)
15( 15)

[ 40](DNF)

25( 25)

22(22)

12(12)

9(9)
20( 20)
21(21)

7(7)

22(PEN)

5/03/2012
9
1(1)

3(3)

[6](6)
[19](19)
2(2)
[13](13)

11(11)

5(5)

7(7)
4(4)

8(8)

[ 40)(DNC)
[ 24]( 24)
17(17)
9(9)

[ 40)(DNC)

10( 10)

22(22)

18( 18)
14( 14)
23(23)
20( 20)

16( 16)

12(12)



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

15

20

46

42

23

17

16

69

39

58

27

75

74

52

193386
Pleasure &
Pain

153151 Two
Chances
180032
Calypso

186638 Gaps

167145
Stuffabout
196901
Recalcitrant
181695 This
Way Up
161229 Boats
on Line
140241 Over
the Edge

165829 Dorado

194961

201508
Evolution
149823
Surprize

189023 Full Tilt

186652 KMT

Bruce Fever

Gerry Drysdale

Klaus
Schmechtig

Harry Campbell
Jerome Toonen
Harley Dymond

Clint Hayes

Janette
Drysdale

Stefan White
Elaine Capps
Oakie Diggins
Josh Gilbert
Tony Bayliss
Hugh Speirs

Scott Hinton

195

192

192

200

227

265

278

295

308

303

309

324

336

342

360

139

139

140

141

169

201

210

215

228

228

236

244

256

262

280

[ 30](30)

15( 15)
21(21)
23( 23)
25( 25)
22(22)
29( 29)
32(32)
34( 34)
35( 35)

[37](37)
36( 36)
38( 38)
33(33)

40(DNC)

17(17)

21(21)
24( 24)
18(18)
27( 27)
32(32)
31(31)
34( 34)

40(DNS)
33(33)
36( 36)

40(DNC)
35( 35)
29( 29)

40(DNC)

22(22)

24( 24)
15( 15)
[29]( 29)
[30]( 30)
[32](32)

[ 34]( 34)
33(33)
25( 25)

[ 40)(DNC)
35( 35)
31(31)
40(DNC)
40(DNC)

40(DNC)

11(11)

19( 19)
22(22)
[30]( 30)
25( 25)
[32](32)
[ 34]( 34)
29( 29)
16( 16)
33(33)
35( 35)
36( 36)
40(DNC)
40(DNC)

40(DNC)

23(23)

22(22)
19( 19)
20( 20)
21( 21)
31(31)
32(32)
30( 30)
33(33)
34( 34)

[ 36]( 36)
35( 35)

40(DNC)

40(DNC)

40(DNC)

16( 16)

[25]( 25)
[ 26]( 26)
21(21)
17(17)
30( 30)
31(31)
27( 27)
40(DNF)
32(32)
34(34)
33(33)

[ 40](DNC)
40(DNC)

40(DNC)

25( 25)

[28]( 28)
16( 16)
20( 20)
27( 27)
31(31)
29( 29)
30(30)

40(DNC)

[ 35]( 35)
34(34)
33(33)

[ 40](DNC)
40(DNC)

40(DNC)

[ 26](26)

17(17)
23( 23)
24( 24)

[ 28]( 28)
27( 27)
29( 29)

[ 40](DNF)

[ 40](DNC)
31(31)
30( 30)

[ 40)(DNC)
32(32)

[ 40)(DNC)

[ 40](DNC)

25( 25)

21(21)
[ 26]( 26)
15(15)

27( 27)
28( 28)
29( 29)

[ 40)(DNC)
[ 40](DNC)
30(30)
32(32)

[ 40)(DNC)
31(31)

[ 40)(DNC)

[ 40](DNC)



Pos'n Boat No

10

11

12

49

50

72

36

29

35

64

51

28

41

55

59

Boat
Name

202777
Blue
Diamond
202706
Czech
Mate

30
Cambria

202934
Aeolus

29 The
Real
Thing
202693
Hot Dawg
170507
Spinifex

8
Escapade

28 The
Stig

20

Skipper/C
rew

Conor
Nicholas

Richard
Maher

Jack Brett

James
Owen
Conway

Samuel
Tennent

Lachie
Gilham
Vasco

Anfang

Lee
Benjamin

Matt
Lingard
Molly
Goldacre

Red Dwarf Rhys Paul

22 Sea
Salt

Mathew
Salt

Total

14

21

36

39

40

49

58

85

88

91

95

101

Nett

10

11

24

25

28

34

41

63

64

67

69

74

3/03/2012 3/03/2012 3/03/2012 4/03/2012 4/03/2012 4/03/2012 4/03/2012 5/03/2012 5/03/2012

2(2)

1(1)

[71(7)

3(3)

6( 6)

4(4)

5(5)

9(9)

8(8)

[ 13](DNF)
10( 10)

13(DNF)

2 3 4
1(1) 1(1) 2(2)
4(4) [6](6) 1(1)
5(5) 2(2) 4(4)
2(2) 3(3) 3(3)

[6](6) 4(4) 5( 5)
3(3)  [81(8) 7(7)
7(7) 5(5) 6( 6)

[11](11)  10(10)  10( 10)

10(10) [ 11](11) 9(9)
9(9) 9(9) 8(8)
8(8) 7(7) 13(DNC)

13(DNS) [ 13](DNC)  11( 11)

5 6 7 8 9
1(1) 2(2) [2](2) [2](2) 1(1)

[4]1(4) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 2(2)
3(3) 4(4) 3(3) 3(3)  [3I(9)
5(5) 5(5)  [7)(7)  [7)(7) 4(4)
2(2) 3(3) 4(4) 4(4)  [6](6)
6(6) [7I(7) 6(6) 5(5) 3(3)

[91(9) 6(6) 5(5)  [8](8) 7(7)
7(7) 8(8)  10(10) [11](11) 9(9)
8( 8) 9(9) 10(PEN)  10(10) [ 13](DSQ)

1(11)  11(11)  [11(11) 9(9)  10(10)
13(DNC) [ 13](DNC) [ 13](DNC)  7(PEN)  11( 11)

10(10)  10(10)  9(PEN) [ 14](PEN) 8( 8)



